	Bid Evaluation Report					
	Supply and Installation of Notebooks					
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Sindh Bank Ltd.				
2	Tender Reference No.	SNDB/COK/ADMIN/TD/1188/2021				
3	Tender Description	Supply and Installation of Notebooks				
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage One Envelop Bidding Procedure				
5	Tender Published & SPPRA S. No.	SPPRA S No. 00531-20-0017				
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	01				
7	Total Bids Received	01				
8	Technical Bid Opening Date	16/02/2021				
9	Financial Bid Opening Date	16/02/2021				
10	No of Bid Technically Qualified	1				
11	Bid(s) Rejected	0				

S. No.	Name of Company	Cost Offered by Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost (Rs.1,800,000)	Reason for Acceptance/ Rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Faiz Scientific Company	Rs. 1,890,000/- @Rs.126,000/-per unit for 15 Notebooks	Qualified Bidder	Rs. 90,000/- above with the estimated cost	Accepted Being the Qualified Bidder	Rule 48 have been complied

Note: M/s Faiz Scientific Company is selected for Supply and Installation of Notebooks to Sindh Bank Ltd being the qualified bidder.

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr. Saeed Jamal) Chief Financial Officer - EVP - Chairperson

(Col. Shahzad Begg) Head of Administration - EVP - Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, IDBL, KHI -AVP - Member

Signature

SIGNATURE MEMBERS PC-ADMIN

Head - Fin Div.

Head - Admin Div.

Member-IDBL.

PRICE SCHEDULE

(Applicable for the year 2021-2022)

Date:_

Name of Bidder Faiz Scientific Company

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL

S.NO	ltem	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount (PKR)
1	Notebooks	Rs.126,000/=	15	Rs. 1,890,000/=
	*Total	Rs. 1,890,000/=		

^{*} This amount will be considered as only the "Bid Offered". Whereas be apprised that the successful bidder will be the one whose "Evaluated Bid" is the lowest. (For further clarification refer Note. 6 below).

Note

- The total cost must include all applicable taxes, duties and other charges as mentioned in the description column. Stamp duty (as applicable under Stamp Act 1989), delivery charges upto Sindh Bank Limited branches on Countrywide basis
- No advance payment for supply of goods will be made, bills are only be processed for necessary payment on receipt of certificate of delivery/satisfaction from the branch manager.
- Calculation of Bid Security.5% of the Grand Total Amount of the Financial Proposal will be submitted along with tender as Bid Security
- 4. In case it is reviled at any stage after supply of the goods/items that the asked specification of the tender have not been met, the amount of the supply of that specific goods will be fined to the vendor with appropriate action as deem necessary by the procurement committee.
- Qualified company will also be bound to sign a bond/undertaking that in case of any observation arising in respect of quality of the goods within the warranty period, the company will be liable to address it at his own cost, non-compliance of the same will result into initiation of a case against the company for non-commitment or cancellation of tender as will be decided by the Procurement Committee.
- Lowest evaluated bid is going to be the criteria for award of contract rather than considering the lowest offered bid, encompassing the lowest whole sum cost which the procuring agency has to pay for the duration of the contract. SPPRA Rule 49 may please be referred.
- All conditions in the contract agreement attached as Annexure G are part of this tender document.
- The tender will be considered cancelled if the contract agreement after due signature is not submitted with Admin Office
 after 5 days of completion of bid evaluation report hoisting period 3 days) on SPPRA website.
- In case financial bids are the same, the successful bidder will be the one who has acquired more marks in the technical evaluation.
- 10. In case of over writing/cutting/use of Blanco is found in the Financial Bid document, the bid will be taken as null & void however if the figures are readable and are also duly signed only then, bid will be accepted.
- Contract agreement will be executed after deposit of 5% performance security of the total tender amount in hape of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee in favor of Sindh Bank Limited.
- Quality is ensured. In case it is revealed at any stage after supply of the items that the asked specifications of the tender have not been met, the performance security will be forfeited.
- 13. Free backup facility in case the item is reported defective.
- 14. Goods to be delivered have to be packed in such a way that no damage is reported by the branch on delivers. In case of any such complaint is received the bidder will replace that item at his own cost.
- If the obligation of warranty period are not met or delayed, the repair etc. requirement on this account will be deducted from the performance security / upcoming payment due to supplier
- Payment will be made in Pak Rupee.

Note. There can be subsequent modification or amendment to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself abreast with the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd. & SPPRA website regularly.

Signature & Stamp of Bidder

MAIZ SCHOOL FILE COMPANY Address VI FILES D-18 D MKT Block-6, chaspb-e-Faisal Karachi



Date: 06-04-2021

Subject:

Certificate Compliance of SPPRA Rule 48 TENDER REF NO. SNDB/ADMIN/TD/1188/2021

This is to certify that as only one bid was received against the tender, so Rule 48 has been complied with detail as follows.

Market Price	Current Tender Price	
Rs.129,000/- per Unit	Rs.126,000/per Unit	
(Quotation Attached)	(BER Attached)	

S. Khunram Waheed OG-1/I.T. Division M. Rashid Memon VP-I/I.T. Division

Members - Procurement Committee

(Mr. Saeed Jamal) Chief Financial Officer - EVP - Chairperson

(Col. Shahzad Begg) Head of Administration – EVP – Member

(Mr. Syed Muhammad Aqeel) Chief Manager, IDBL, KHI -AVP - Member

Signature



Allied Computer Services





Manufacturers Plain & Pre-Printed Computer Stationery, Importer, Wholesaler & Supplier Printers, Photocopiers, Fax & Computer Peripherals, Complete Range of Ribbons, Toners, Ink Cartridges, Drums, Data Cartridges, Networking Items Desktop Systems, Laptops, Tablet PC & Office Supplies.

NTN: 15-06-0901089-7 GST: 12-00-8500-690-28

Address : RB - 3/19/1, D.M. Wafai Road,

Near H.O. Akhbar Daily "Aman"

Pakistan Chowk, Karachi.

Phone ; 92-21 32217436, 32210412, 32626806

: 92-21 32621687 Fax

E-mail allied.computer123@gmail.com

Apr 6, 2021

SINDH BANK LTD. BASEMENT, FEDRATION HOUSE, CLIFTON, KARACHI

SUBJECT: QUOTATION FOR LAPTOP.

Dear Sir.

With reference to your enquiry regarding supply of above subjected items, we are pleased to quote our lowest prices as below:

S.# . Description

UNIT RATE

01. HP LAPTOP Intel Corei5 Processor, @Rs 129,000/- Each 10th Generation, 8GB RAM, 1 TB SATA HDD, DVD WRITER, 15.6" FHD LED, LAN, WIFI, BT, USB Ports, Windows 10 Professional OEM, Carrying Bag, 01-Year Local Warranty

Prices Inclusive 17% GST. Payment within 15 days

Thanking you and assuring you for our best services at all times.

Yours Faithfully,

COMPUTER SERVICES

Members: Pakistan Association of Printing and Graphic Arts Industry Karachi Chamber of Commerce & Industry





Mls Feiz Scientific Company

Eligibility Criteria

S. No.	Requisite	*Evidence required to be attached	Compliance	e / Proof
1	Minimum 03 Years in business in the relevant field	Letter of Incorporation / Company Registration Letter / Letter or Declaration of Commencement of Business / NTN. (attach as Annexure "1")	Yes	No
2	Turn Over in last 3 Years should be atleast 5 million	Audit Report / Tax Return (attach as Annexure "2")	Yes	No
3	Registration with Income Tax and Sales Tax	NTN & GST Certificates (attach as Annexure "3")	Yes	No
4	Offices in minimum 3 major cities. Office in Karachi is mandatory	Complete address along with PTCL landline numbers (attach as Annexure "4")	Yes	No
5	The offered product must have been supplied / installed by the manufacturer in 03 countries including Pakistan	Certificates from Manufacturer (attach as Annexure "5")	Yes	No
6	Company must provide a valid Manufacturer Authorization Certificate for Sale/Deal in Pakistan	Manufacturer Authorization Certificate (Attach as Annexure "6")	Yes	No
7	The Product Quoted in the bid must be currently used by at least two Banks in Pakistan other than Sindh Bank.	Attach Purchase Order (Attach as Annexure "7")	Yes	No

ELIGIBILTY CRITERIA NOTE

- There can be subsequent clarification to this specific tender for which it is advised to keep yourself abreast with 1. the notification being hoisted on Sindh Bank Ltd & SPPRA websites regularly.
- Attachment of relevant evidence in eligibility criteria is mandatory. In case of non-provision of evidence in any of 2. the requisite, bidder will be disqualified.
- The bidder's may participate with joint venture if required.

MANDATORY

- Attachment of Affidavit (specimen attached as Annexure "H") on stamp paper from the owner of the company.
- Writing of tender reference as given in the NIT on the Envelop, carrying tender document is must or the bank will not be responsible if the documents are not received by the Procurement Committee on time.

DISQUALIFICATION

The bidder will be considered disqualified prior to/during technical/financial evaluation process or after award of contract if:

- Black listed by SPPRA & Sindh Bank Ltd.
- Issued with two (2) warning letters/emails by the Sindh Bank Ltd in the past to the bidder for unsatisfactory performances.
- Alternate bid is offered. 3.
- <u>Subletting of Contract</u>. The qualified bidder sublets the contract in any form/stage to any other agency.
- The tender is deposited without Tender Fee.
- Verification from Client. During verification process of the cliental list the response by any of the bank is unsatisfactory on account of previous performance.
- Specification of Supplied Items. After supply, if the specification of supplied items are found different with the items produced in front of committee at the time of technical evaluation.
- Premature Termination. In the past, if the company agreement has been prematurely been terminated after due qualification in any of the category of the tender.
- Non Attachment of Annexure "A" (With Financial Proposal) & Annexure "B" of tender document (With Financial Proposal if Bank Guarantee is going to be submitted as Bid Security).

Taimoor Ghausi AVP/ Finance Division.

san Ali Operations Div Syed Zeeshan-ul-Haq SVP/ I.T. Division



ATTENDANCE SHEET BID OPENING -

FOR SELECTION OF Supply & Installation of Motebooks

Date: 16-02-2021

S.No	Company Name	Name of Company Representative	Contact No.	Company Address	Signature
1	Fais Sciencific Co	Washrag	03112 03112	Konsach; BIOCK P BECH? OSCIDMONAEN	1
		,			
				/	

Signature - Procurement Commi	ttee Members 🦳
Head of Administration	// g
Chief Financial Officer	Thingful
Chief Manager (IDBL)	

MINUTES OF THE OPENING OF THE TENDER (TECHNICAL /FINANCIAL PHASE)

& Installation of Notebooks

SINGLÉ STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE / SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE / TWO STAGE /TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE

ADMIN/IT/CONSULTANT/MEDIA

16-02-21

1130 Hours

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT

ATTENDANCE (MEMBER PC)

TENDER NAME

TYPE OF TENDER

OPENING DATE

OPENING TIME

<u> </u>			
ATTENDANCE (REPS. OF BIDDERS)	NAME	Faig Scientific	Conjanj
TOTAL BIDS ACCEPTED FOR EVALUATION TO BIDS REJECTED REMARKS	- + 0 		

SIGNATURE MEMBERS OC-ADMIN

Head - Fin Div. -

Head - Admirybiv.__

Member-YDBL

Date: